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'NEWS RELEASE

Clark County Department of Aviation - Randall H. Walker, Director

CLARK COUNTY ¢

* INTERNATIONAL ¢ AIRPORT *

CONTACT: ELAINE SANCHEZ FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Public Affairs Manager June 25, 2004

(702) 261-3094

PASSENGER TRAFFIC UP 17.7 PERCENT IN MAY

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS

MONTHLY TOTAL
MAY 2004 MAY 2003 PERCENT CHANGE
3,570,473 3,033,610 17.7%

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS
YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL

2004 YTD 2003 YTD PERCENT CHANGE
16,826,792 14,584,797 - 154 %

- ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING McCARRAN

AIRLINE MAY MAY % YTD2004 | YTD2003 | %
2004 2003 CHANGE CHANGE
Southwest 1,109,379 | 1,004,432 | 10.4% | 5241,716 | 4,797,439 9.3%
America West | 591,425 | 512,673 15.4% | 2,736,933 | 2,385,115 14.8%
United | 293,405 | 233,078 25.9% | 1,304,177 | 1,138,445 14.6%
Delta 230,199 | 194,692 18.2% | 1,136,747 | 1,051,683 8.1%
American 218,920 | 210,729 3.9% 1,056,813 | 996,916 6.0%

Numbers listed herein are certified accurate at the time of this_release, but are subject to subsequent audit
by the airport or by individual airlines and may be adjusted. See www.mccarran.com statistics for current data.

B o
@ P.O. Box 11005 ® Las Vegas, NV 89111-1005 ® 702-261-3094 ® Fax 702-261-5645
YeprT E-Mail: webmaster2@mccarran.com
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STATISTICS
0001

McCarran Int'l Airport
Terminal 1 - Scheduled
AMERICA WEST
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
DELTA.
NORTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
UNITED
US AIR
SUN COUNTRY
ALASKA
MIDWEST EXPRESS
FRONTIER
ALOHA AIRLINES
ALLEGIANT
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JET BLUE AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS

Terminal 1 - Scheduled

Terminal 1 - Charter
AMERICA WEST
AMERICAN
NORTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
MIDWEST EXPRESS
FRONTIER
CHAMPION
ALLEGIANT
OMNI AIR

Terminal 1 - Charter

Terminal 1 - Commuter
SKYWEST
AMERICA WEST EXPRESS

Terminal 1 - Commuter

Terminal 2 - Scheduled
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
AIR CANADA
MEXICANA
HAWAIIAN AIR
AERO MEXICO
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
JAPAN AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALLEGRO
CONDOR
PHILIPPINE AIRLINES
WEST JET

. PASSENGERS

230,199
143,233
1,109,379
293,405
121,209

9,200
94,800

17,566 -

29,125
12,111
39,946

' 25,910

58,639
27,381

3,189,272

2,312
4,891

6,076
53,046

59,122

59,564
14,632
3,233

14,745

4,119

7,268
13,043

1,784
6,548

2,736,933
1,056,813

759,038

1,136,747

683,607

5,241,716
1,304,177

542,660

71,295
481,489

86,663
154,118

57,739
184,236
110,275
266,009
116,527

114
191

807
9,761
21,831
62
176,425
501

209,692

32,673
130,110

162,783

297,740
74,049
28,102
70,963
24,722

33,886
61,242

1,782
13,517

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION:
2004 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED
Prepared by: Jeanette King

512,673
210,729
152,562
194,692
113,472

1,004,432

233,078
89,221
7,342
96,499
8,422
23,660
12,686
15,138
20,456
51,971

2,747,033

2,104

34,779

56,205
13,015
4,686
11,232
4,470

1,575
7,799
1,547
1,401

124

2,385,115
996,916

. 676,289
1,051,683
552,870
4,797,439
1,138,445
352,517
43,529
441,499
40,340
113,459
55,229
61,774
106,737
247,743

9,856

200,287

47,281

247,570
65,393
12,955
51,617
24,281
12,087
22,154
36,487

7,586
1,401

124
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83410 MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 2

STATISTICS CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 06/21/04

0001 2004 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED 13:44:54
PASSENGERS Prepared by: Jeanette King

MAY 2004 MAY 2003 YTD % INC. M/M % INC.
2004 YTD 2003 YTD OR DECR. OR DECR.

McCarran Int'l Airport
Terminal 2 - Scheduled

AVIASCA 9,954 47,760 5,896 29,011 64.6 % 68.8 %
HMY AIRLINES 3,293 14,939 0% .0 %
MYTRAVEL/ATRTOURS INT'L 326 0% 0%
JETSGO 4,553 24,538 0% 0%
Terminal 2 - Scheduled 142,736 693,568 107,950 510,666 35.8 % 32.2 %
Terminal 2 - Charter

AMERICAN TRANS AIR 387 32,701 174,187 99.8-% 100.0-%
ATR TRANSAT 22,905 13,138 74.3 % .0 %
MEXICANA 838 10,131 11,537 12.2-% .0 %
HAWATIAN AIR 18,631 100.0-% 0%
AERO MEXICO 2,512 11,849 3,367 15,866 25.3-% 25.4-%
ROYAL AIR FORCE 145 0% 0%
GERMAN AIR FORCE 153 153 100.0-% 100.0-%
WORLD AIRLINES 544 15,730 0% 0%
PRIVATE 28 0% 0%
BRITISH AIRWAYS 247 0% .0 %
SUN WORLD 315 .0 % 0%
NORTH AMERICAN 183 183 100.0-% 100.0-%
RYAN INTERNATIONAL 95,795 2,748 99,359 3.6-% 100.0-%
MIAMI 1,871 769 143.3 % .0 %
SKY SERVICE 8,847 37,107 7,532 56,160 33.9-% 17.5 %
TRANS MERIDIAN 33,476 123,047 3,907 3,907 3,049.4 % 756.8 %
WEST JET 4,503 37,574 6,476 34,167 10.0 % 30.5-%
OMNI AIR 27,834 151,026 27,929 110,397 36.8 % .3-%
PLANET AIRWAYS 311 100.0-% 0%
HMY AIRLINES 1,632 16,295 100.0-% 100.0-%
EUROPEAN AVIATION AIR CHARTE 540 100.0-% 0%
MYTRAVEL/AIRTOURS INT'L 2,665 5,154 2,811 3,650 41.2 % 5.2-%
RATECH ENTERPRISES 336 100.0-% 0%
FLIGHT SERVE 135 135 100.0-% 100.0-%
UNIVERSAL WEATHER 21 21 100.0-% 100.0-%
SOUTHEAST 3,100 19,995 .0% 0%
ZIP AIRWAYS 105 362 0% 0%
ZOOM AIRLINES 452 0% 0%
Terminal 2 - Charter 84,424 534,120 89,585 559,742 4.6-% 5.8-%
West General Aviation

SIGNATURE AVIATION 18,318 82,494 15,840 62,060 32.9 % 15.6 %
EARGLE SCENIC AVIATION 5,050 25,250 5,050 25,250 0% 0%
West General Aviation 23,368 107,744 20,890 87,310 23.4 % 11.9 %
Eagle Terminal

SUNDANCE HELICOPTERS 2,800 14,000 2,800 14,000 0% 0%
EAGLE/SCENIC 51 967 94.7-% 0%
HELI-USA 4,000 20,000 4,000 20,000 0% 0%
MAVERICK HELICOPTERS 11,443 47,718 7,534 34,772 37.2 % 51.9 %
PAPILLON AIRWAYS 13,354 47,074 8,812 33,362 41.1 % 51.5 %

Eagle Terminal 31,587 128,843 23,146 103,101 25.0 % 36.5 %
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MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
2004 ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED
PASSENGERS Prepared by: Jeanette King

3
06/21/04
13:44:54

MAY 2004 MAY 2003 YTD % INC. M/M % INC.
2004 YTD 2003 YTD OR DECR OR DECR.
3,570,473 16,826,792 3,033,610 14,584,797 15.4 17.7 %

McCarran Int'l Airport
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McCarran Int'l Airport

MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

SUMMARY OF PASSENGERS BY TERMINAL

ENPLANED/DEPLANED COMBINED - PART 2
Prepared by: Jeanette King

1

06/21/04
13:44:58

M/M % INC.
OR DECR.

Terminal 1 Passengers:
Total Terminal 1 Scheduled
Terminal 1 Charter
Terminal 1 Commuter

Total Terminal 1

Terminal 2 Passengers:
Terminal 2 Scheduled
Terminal 2 Charter

Total Terminal 2

West General Aviation

Bagle Terminal

Total Passengers for McCarran

3,189,272
39,954
59,122

14,990,042
209,692
162,783

2,747,033
36,883
8,113

3,288,348

142,736
84,424

15,362,517

693,568
534,120

2,792,029

107,950
89,595

227,160

23,368

1,227,688

107,744

197,545

20,890

3,570,473

16,826,792

3,033,610

2003 YTD % INC.
YTD OR DECR.
13,061,584 14.8 %
215,113 2.5-%
47,281 244.3 %
13,323,978 15.3 %
510,666 35.8 %
559,742 4.6-%
1,070,408 14.7 %
87,310 23.4 %
103,101 25.0 %
14,584,797 15.4 %



